
REQUEST FOR ITEM TO BE PLACED ON AGENDA
THOMPSON FALLS CITY COUNCIL

I frUtSrt Phone #

requ the followin I
the L
Please give a brief description of the item to be discussed,
approximate time you need and the results you would like to see.

Information:

item be placed on the agenda for
20 ZU, City Council Meeting:

Time:

Action:

All agenda requests must be submitted by Noon on
Wednesday before the Council Meeting.

rc

(



tf l3 557@blackfoot.net

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Craig Erickon <cerickson@greatwesteng.com>

Thursday, .lanuary 8, 2026 11:37 AM
Kelliann Barton (tf 13557@blackfoot.net)
Carrie Gardner; Craig Erickson

Phase3&Phase4
SRF & CDBG RFFs with Supporting Materials.pdf; Phase 3 4 - Budget-Status_lnvoice -

January 2026.xlsx

Craig Erickson
Senior F unding Specralist

d: (406)495-6189-
c: (406i 399-0104

250 Helen P Clarke St.
Helena, lf,T 59601

Good morning, Kettiann,

We have sent you the documents associated with the tatest requests for funds from the CDBG grant and

the SRF BAN for the Phase 3 and Phase 4 proiects. Ptease arrange to have the fottowing documents
signed and return them to me.

. SRF Disbursement Report #4 - PDF page 1

. CDBG Request for Funds #18 - PDF pa$e 2

. Contractor's Apptication for Payment - PDF page 3

. Engineering lnvoice Summary - PDF page 9

Thank you,

GreatWest

oo@@
Thrs message has been sent lo you as official business oI G.eat West Engineering This Email and any

atlachments may be considered confidential. lf you are not the intended recipient, please be advised

that you are legally prohibited from retaaning using, copying distributing, or otherwise disclosing this

information in any manner. lf you have receNed this communication in e..or' please reply to the sender
and lhen immediately delete rt. Thank you for your cooperation.

WEVE oVED!

We'tt atso have a second SRF BAN put in ptace soon, and we'[[ discuss that with you and Gussie after
today's construction meeting.

I



Montana State Revolving Fund ("WPCSRF") Program
Special Improvement Districts and Rural Special Improvement Districts

Bond Anticipation Note/Recycled
lor Stit us. o Fund.d fmm Princi

5. DhbuNmenl \umber: r
N.me: Tho'nDen li.!k Citv of

El-600t Jt6Emplot-'er lD

6, P..iod .ov.nd by ttis DisbuMment R.pon:

f-rom: lll09/i,p2s 'l o: l2llEn025
IIfo/IE Yd ['r{7rEitm

Itastcralcr lmDrorrmenls Ph 3 & .1

sR f-266{16

tlorDser's Projed runbcr:

SRF Prcj6l \umben

l. (ommitted lmounl: s lJ9J.om slD ad\
(rrom the Aindiflq Commirdcnt asrnent)

t. lorrl l.on, Amourr: s lJ9J,0o0 sID BAN

P.y .!i lBarrcti|rs:

x wiETnr!ftr:
B. : lir*SsEiEBflk
ABA : @9q1331-
A..ouri _: ?7Jot4

a.ir Pto. Nlnb.r (406!!222@

8.nl Cortrct P.floo:

O X Ch..r ifriis is rt. finrl dilbor!.flcol rcqrGa

Classi6otion

3,r86.00s EJ.186.00sA. Adminisimdve('h.rses

ll. Land and Rish6otw.y

?8,??3_00
5

7E,7?J_00(. Anhitedurrl & EqiD@.ins
\

sI19.755-00 s1,231,0{1.00U. ( onsaruciion Imprcvcm.nls

F. NlisceuinmuJPryofl

501,7tduls $ E9r Jli6.00(;. 'tot lCoDstructotr (losr\
(Add Litres A throoah F)

H. AdhiDistrrdve Fee- For lnitirl
Disbursem€nl Only ( Mrltidy
Commined Amount br.m575)

Origitr'don Fee - ror lnilirl
Disburs€m!'lt Only (Mrlridy
Committ.d Amutr. by .01)

s lJ9J,00o.m,l Sub-Totrt (Add Amount! oo l,ia€s C,
HDdD

S

S S N/AI\ Debt scrvica Res.rve &po$it
(Nlultiply Amount on LineJ by

.018 r

$501.71{.00i' s lJ9J,ooo.mTorrl Disbrrscmetrt (Add Amounts
on LineJ and K)

5lU. Srrte Sh.rr of DisboMm.nl
(fo. Strte Us (hly)

No l}bt S.ric. R.quired.

\. Perc€ntrqe of Pltysi.! I CoDDl.tion

Siru t!i. o t Adt&n.d C.niti,r Offd.l
I.l.rton. (Am CodcTyp..l 6 Pti.t.d N!ft ..d Tili.

Gu!!i. O'Connor

SiBDlu.. ol "Aulto.it.d C.niti.g Ofi .i.1"

r. Bormwc(s) l:\iote

r.qdid g!ts rh.t
two p.ni6 (ia r
Coo y.rd r
Ixtrict) borforY
SRr tord! thmugh

l yFd d Pn.r.d N.n. ..d Tid.

!i!utrrc ol "^.$dn{d C.rtityi.g OrEd'
Td.ptd. {AE Cd.,

(406) 495{t ?6

b. brn.c' or o$er

c€diqi'g ro lir. t N TtFdd fH.l.dN-.t d TitL

Carri€ Gardncr, PE, Project Maruger

I certify thrt to lhe b.3l ofny
lnowlcdge.nd Hidfie billcd costs or
disbu rseoe.ts ! rc in rccord.n ct with
rh. tems of the pmjc(t, thrt the
disburs. .oasrwrl..nl.Eoools
ihkh hrvc nor b..n previoody
rtqutsd, rh.t rll hspe.tion hts b.fl
Frforncd rtrd th.t rll *ort b a.

.ccordrmc ,ith tt. t rtrls of !h.
projeci rsd6cnH in ln.
ConDitmeot Agr.tdcnl.

10. Appmd (ror $rr. U* Otly)

Add ress: __8Qje4l!D!sD!e

t5{)l _71.1.00

t..

\



COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM (CDBG)

RE UEST FO F M
SECTION I - CDBG RECIPIENT INFORMATION

TOTAL AI{OUNI REQUESTED

$2,011.00
ORAWOOWN NUMBER: 18CDBG CONTRACT NUiTBER: MT-CDaG-20PF-03

Make Deooait Pavable To:
First Security Bank
107 Fulton Street
Thompson Falls, MT 59873
Acct,: 7756&f ABAI: 092901337

Name and Address of Grant Recioient
City of Thompson Falls
PO Box 99
Thompson Falls, MT

D

Balance Remaining
After This D.aw

B
Amount Expended
Prior To This Draw

c
Amount Requested

A
Amount Budgeted

$ 18,378.52$ 39,610.48 $ 2,011 .oo1. TOTAL ADMINISTRATION BUDGET

% of Column A
0.660174667

% of Tolal Grant

0.133333333

$ 390,000.00$3. TOTAL ACTIVITY BUOGET

% of Column A

000
% of Total Grant

0.8666666674- Percent

$ 408,378.52$ 2,011 .00$ 450,000.00 $ 39,610.485. TOTAL CDBG GRANT BUOGET

6. Cash on Hand

$7. Amount of Requests Submitted and Not Received

$8. Total Previously Drawn from State

PROGRAM INCOME SUMMARY

$0.009. Amount Received to Date

$0.0010. Amount Expended to Date

$0 0011. P.ogram lncome Balance

Amount from

line 11.

(sc
TotalAmou.rt
Requested:
- l'tA)

REMARKS

L€ss 2% Retainage On
Final Oraudown $

$

$0 00

$2,01 't.00

Adjusted Amount
Requested

FOR DOC
USE ONLY!

SECTION III - LOCAL APPROVAL
TITLESIGNATUREDATE

TITLECOUNTERSIGNATUREDATE

SECNON IV. DOC APPROVAL
PROVED BY

TITLE

DATE

EXPENDITURES ARE REASONABLE, APPROPRIATE

FINANCIAL NUMBERS & SIGNATURES CORRECT

CONSISTENT WTH PRECEDING DRAW & SABHRS

ADMINISTRATION DOES NOT EXCEED 1O%

BUDGET AMENDMENT APPROVED

Montana Department
4€.3 2018

of Commerce CDBG / NSP Grant Administration Manual

$ 60,000.00

2. Percent

$$ 390,000.00

Computer will Calculate



Contractor's lication for P

Owner:
Engineer:

Contractor:
Project:

Contract:

AppllealionDalet 12/221208
77/28/2o2s to 72/26/2o2s

1.21)04 TO5

Thompson Falls Wastewater lmprovements - Ph. 3 & 4

Thompson Falls Wastewater lmprovements - Ph.3 & 4

City of Thompson Falls Owner's Project No.:

Great West Engineering

S & t Underground Contractor's Proiect No.:

4

From

Application No.:
Application Period:

Engineer'sProjectNo.: 1-21204-TO5

1. Original Contract Price

2. Net change by Change Orders

3. Current Contract Price (Line 1+ Line 2)

4. Tolal Work completed and materials stored to date

(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total)

5. Retainage

a. 5% X 5 3,449 392.69 Work Completed

c. Total Retainage (Iine 5.a + Line 5.b)

6. Amount elitible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c)

7. Less previous payments (Line 5 from prior application)

8. Gross Amount due this application

9. 1% MT Gross Receipts Tax (1% x Line 8)

1.0. Unscheduled Employment of the Engineer

11. Current Payment Due (less MT GRT)

12. Balance to finish (Line 3 - Line 4)

64,515.00

172,469.63

51,026.18

9,093.59

900,265.26

)

s

s

s

)
s

s 12,970,403.00

s 13,034918.00

s 3,449,392.69

5 223,495.8L

s 3,225,896.88

s 2,316,s38.03

s 909,3s8.8s

31se

b. 5o/o x S 1,020,523.69 stored Materials

contractor's Certif ication

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been

applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by

prior Applications for Payment;
(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this

Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all lient security interests, and

encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such

liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

(3) All the Work covered by thls Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contrafi Documents and is not

defective,

Sitnature: Date

Contraclol: Shem lohnson - S&L Underground

Recommended by Engin Approved by Owner

Mayor

Date:

Approved by Fundint Agency

By:

Title:

Date:

Title: Pro.iectManager

By:

Tltle:

Date:

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(c) 2018 National society of Professional Entineeri for EJCOC AII ri8hts reserved

By:

By:

Title;

Date:



ress Estimate - unit Price work Contractor's A plication for Payment

Citv olThompron Falls

Endneer's ProjeclNo,.
Contraclor'r ProJ.ct No.

1-21204,T05

Gr.atWert En*ineerina 1-21204.TO5

Thomprol talls wastew.te. 'm provements - Ph,3 &1
Ihohpror F.ll! Wartewater .mproLehents - Ph.3&4

17/2A/25 7ZiZ6l25 AcpliEtionoata: t2122/25

B C o E G H I J K L

8id heltt Storcd (not in C)
tsl

(H +r)
(s)

Qlr)
(x)

8al.rc. to finth {F.,
t3)Urlts

{cx€)
rsl

tstlmat.d
qu.ndty

(E XG)
tst

101 1 LS 1,200,000,00 1,200,000.00 0.58 815,000.00 816,000,00 68% !84000.00
702 1 ls 250,000.00 250,000.00 0.68 170,000.00 170,000.00 68% 80000.00

103 Explo..to.y Erca\ation 110 35C,00 38,500.00 28.00 9,800.00 9,800,00 25% 24,70C.00

104 1,500 22.00 33,000.00 0% 33,000,00

105 12l.ch PVC Graviv S€w.r Mairs 2,300 80.00 184,000.00 2,280.00 182.400_00 182,400.00 99% 1,500.00

106 8 hch Pvc Grality s.w.. Mains 29,800 65.00 1,937,000.00 3,847.00 250,055.00 205,087.39 455,142.39 7a% 1,481,857_61

107 163 EA 5,000.00 815,000,00 33,00 165,000.00 40,318.00 205,318.00 15% 609.682.00

108 4lnch PVCSewerSe ice Connection.t Main ,00.00 170,800.00 21.00 14,700.00 :,4,700.00 9% t56,1oO_00

109 4 hch PvCS.w.rS.Ni.e Lin.r 26,7o) 48.00 1,281,600.00 1,788.00 85,824.00 737,212.74 223,036.i4 t7% 1,058,553.85

110 4lnch PVCSewerSerui.e Con..ction to €risting 2t2 1,400.00 296,800_00 4.00 5,500.00 7,159_68 12,759,68 4% 284,040.32

111 PvCSew.rSeNice Ceanoot 398 EA 600,00 238,800.@ 10.00 5.000.00 13,864.59 19,864,59 a% 218.935.41

!12 6lnch PVCsew€r S.rvice Conr.cton at M.in 72 EA 1,200.00 14,400.00 ,,00 2,400.00 2,400.00 t7% 12,000.00

113 6ln.h PVCsewer SeNice Lhe5 2,315 65.00 1v,375,00 250.00 16,250,00 14,414_50 30,564.50 20% 123,710.50

6ln(h s.w.r sQtuice conn.ct'on to Existinc l2 EA 1,350.00 x6,200.00 2.00 2,700.00 2,70A.0A t7% 13,500.00

115 absndon Exisri^g Septic Tanls 1,400.00 425,600.00 12,500.00 12,600.00 3% 413,000,00

116 crtnder Pump service connrctlonto Er'rlnS 1,100.oo 8r,400,00 0 81,400.0!
117 5lmplex Grinder Pump unil 66 13,000.00 858,000.00 3.O0 39,000.00 484.596.16 56% 373,401.84

DuplcxGrind.r Pump unlt EA 23,500.00 94,000,00 60,74$.72 60,186.12 65% 33,213.28

DuplexWH4T2 Grinder Pump Unit 25,000.O0 100,o00.00 4.00 100,000.00 LAO%

Preerur. s.rylc. con.e.tlon at M.in 1,300,00 140,400,00 ro.o0 18,000,00 18,000-00 l3% 122,400-00

1.5 hch HDPE PressureSewe.Setui.. Line 13,650 45,00 614,250,00 1,248.00 56,160.00 1,598.72 57,15a.72 9% 556,491_23

t22 1.5 h.h H0PE Low Pressu.. Forcemain 166,500.00 331.O0 17,145.00 3,355.00 20,500,00 12% 146,000.00

2lnch SOPE Low Pr.$ure lorcemain 2,150 50.00 107,500,00 2,133.00 106.900.00 266.30 107,166.30 7AA/a 333,70
PrBture S.w.r L n.Cl.!nout 2,200.00 33,000,00 5.00 1t,0oo.0o !,861.a9 14,461.39 45% 18,138.11

125 s.ruic. stub out to v...nt Lot 1,600,00 6,400.00 rt% 51,200.00
t26

'.di.. 
Lih. Su.f.c. R.rtoEtion 5.00 201,500.00 3,455.00 3,a65.00 2% 197,635,00

121 1 325,000.00 325,000.00 6,211.36 6,2t2-!6 318,787.64

tza I 31o,000.00 3to,ooo,00 3,634.65 3,634.65 306,365.35
7 1S5,000.00 185,000.00 44,01t.52 la,011.52 26v. 136,983.48

Lift St rion 33 Enerr.ncl/ B.ckuoGe.e€lor I 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000,00
Lift 5latio. 14 Eneaencv 3r.kupGencr.tor 1 35,000.00 35,O00,00 0% 35,000,00

132 Liftst tioi sS Efr6rg.ncy B..k!pGene6tor 1 E,\ 25,000.o0 25,O00.00 25.000-00
133 Co^n.dto Existin! Lift sration 62 2S,0oo.oo 25,OOO.OO

134 1,230 95.O0 115,a50.00 I,904,20 a,604,20 108,045.30
135 6 lnch Fo.c.h.in Fittinrt 6 EA 600.00 3,600.00 736.51 736,51 70% 2,853.49

2,225 35,100,00

I l^.h Fdrcef,aln Fittines 5 2,25O.04 1730.43 1,7!0.43 519.57
134 tor.!hrin Air R.le.seValv. and Va!h 2 €A 8,500.00 17,000_00 17,000.00
139 l@ Pr€srur€ Air R.l.aeV.lv. ahd Vault 3 6.500 00 19,500.00 3.00 19,500.00 19,500.00

114

1r3
119

720

121

123

129

131

136

EJcDc c-620 contractor'5 Appli.ation tor Payment
(.) 2013 ,{.tional soci€ty ol Professional Enline.rs lor EICoc- Allrl8hts r.reN.d



tstimate - unit Price Work Contractor's A lication for

CiWofThomplon Falk

on Falh wan.w.t.r lmDrowm.ntr. Ph.3 &4
ton Fall.w.*!wat.r lmproEn.nti - Ph.3 &4

1-21204-TO5

1 21204,105

tr/18/25 12j26 ApPri(rdonD:te: r2/22n5

( LG H Io aa

5ror.d (not h G,

Storad to Prte
(x +r)

td

ll!m
uttt

8.1aft€ to ainhh (r
-r)(cxE)

Es r.Ld
arr.!dry GlliC.r.d ro orrc

(rxc)
Bid ltlm

27 225_00 1 775.0iI 000.00 2 225.00175.00
5EA 8,00000

1000

nc..l! R.hov. and R.Dl.c.n.ntfo. R.trihi14r
EA 4,500 0o 148t4z 33

a%.0030.001,150Sidew.lk R.molil.nd R.pLc.m.nt
5I 980,00 51,9t0.00 628 820.0023.00 68C.800- 50.0029,500.A surLc. R.storat on l

0% 58.1@_0014.00 100.004,t5C). B sudacc R.no6tion (A145
0% 404.008,050T . c su.f... i.nor.tion o

0 7a0%1.00 500.00I
00 13,208.93 53,708.93 33*4,500.00 9.OO36

1 750.00 11,750,00 100%125.00149
0x 000.00500.0015C

000.00 100%.00 10.00 45 .0010 EA 500_00Grind.r Pump spar. Cor151
Addirive alt.rnare *l - Maaden

0.50 00 4,000,00 ,008,000.00 000.!0I201
71500,00 17247
1475.0075.00203 E

2365,008l.ch PvCGr.vity s.w.t M.ans
0@.00t5)

or( 28,002,928.00206 Tvr. B Sqrt .. R.storalon { )

7,500.0o201
5,000.002204

5a% 00.006 0.50 30,000.001 L5 000.00
a% 25 002 o00.oo 0oo.0o1

875,00375,00 15

26o.OO 250.O0lol

600.o0600.00I5lnch forc.main Fittin
5oo.o050c,00 4,500 001

l7 5oo.ooL5 17,S00.OC 1,1306
500.001 0% 12,500.00ts 12,5oO.OCAbr^don axrtnha Lrii Sl.tion 0

35,OOO.OO

30 mL5 30,000.00 30,000.001.r. lnd clP R.habilir.r. uirtin
000,o0LS .ooIF!rnieh ..d rnrrrll N.w SubmcBiblc p!np p..

orl 420.00p. BS!d.c. R.rtorarion )

80.00 o% 80.o010 8.00Tvr! CSu.t c. R.3tor.tio. (ope.)
3 12,970,403,00 t,59I 236t 3tr.00 I 3 s 33!4.17.€9 ,315

5o!.00

148

205

309

311

312

313

303

302

305

301

307

306

tngin..,'t Proj.ct No.r

Contracior't Proj..r No.l

I s5,ooo.@
I 127.@

lu
l:a

------ 6440000l
t---:r f EJoqoo I 5,soo.@

ffh6zooo@l
f 1fi5ooo-

t-
f g.aq

t r8,oo!.sq

-----lr-----3
15* ----

T Hn 

---f 
3?5-oo

I LF | 155,00 ------+------l ---__
'T 'Ti'.-t ?Joooo

IIF ------f----- r6.9q

----l f ro,ooo-oo

rJ-------l --r | 'l ot{
I zo.ool-- fi;; t-----;4oo.oo' +

---------l
l1
f-- I

!-6s'00o.00 l
I 14.00 T-1roro I

Ucoc c-620 co.tr.doa3 Apprlodon tor P.ym.nl
(c) 20r! .tL'n.l sorl.ty ot ProLrsbn.l Engln..6 lor ucDc All ri8hB r.rrv.d.



Contrector's entEstimate - unit Price work

Endn..r:
otY ofThomptd F.llt

Tho,nrson Frlls Wan.watlr rmorov.m.n$-Ph.3&4
F.lk W.it.wat.r lmprowm..ts _ Ph.3 &4

1-21204-TO9

1-2t204.TOtEntin..,'r koi.cl No.:

consacioai lroj€d No.

APlll..don P.nod: F.om tL/2a/L to 12/26125

ILJco.1
54,5!5.00 100!54,515,00 1_00 64,515.00L5 54,515.00L.o0

s 54,515,00 s S 6/t515.00 10{], 9S 5!i,515.00

UCDC C-620 coitncto/. Appliation fo. a.yn..t
(c) 2018 [.lion.l !o.l.ty of P.ot $ion.l E.rin.6 tor C.ICoc" All riaht! ....N.d

tJlrt
8.1fic. ro tffit (F

-lt
Cotnplatai, tE Dat

(rxG) srorcd (not ln 6) (tl iD(cxo

Erumatad

QuantlrY

---f----

-l

tTt---T t

-------f-----]

--------f------



Contractor'5 lication forsror.d Materials Sumna

C6la.r..! PBl..t No.

lhonDio^ F.lh w.tt.Bd.r lmp.@m.nti _ Ph. 3 &!!
Thomlton F.llr W.{.w.t.r lmprov.n..B- Ph.3 &,a

12/76/13 ApplietionDarer rU22l25tll7Bl25Appli.arionPe.iod: Froh

I tE G HDs c

Saq'ir
{l{t
6l

lor.d
rsl 6t

o.t! l6+Hl
t5t (5) t5t

oln
t5t

o!.orptlo. of Mr.rl.ls o.
0Jrrp ioin Ie|

27,O75,OA

25,471.00t02274
2,99t001,994,0O

266.302

26.54
{02.88 4!2 aA2c2535 153721 x9t0215

1.277.33 7,771.312 r,211.3402515x950{05123
r 265 00:,2€5.@ 1,255.00202?30
7,171.@1,121.@I02730x833562

r,59.402 :,259.@ 1,259.60 1.259.60w.r.r c.d3inr M.r.n.bxa33t11 02560
2,0S9.212,0!9.21 2,059.21 2,059.2:w!t.. c.6!im M.r.n.ltc2560

150.0! 150.00 150.00 150.C002730:t6
7,r3 92 1t!.92I 744.9t )14.92027r0106

1,545,n 3,9A3.77 1,50t,11 3,505.77
41,479.14 41,879.182

7,153.68

10,365.59o27lO111
3,205.543,205.5402110r13

1,123.201,123.20 t.r23.201.5'NDPE02665121
2,795.000255S,22

t,931.C0s,792.€9
736 51735.511lE

137
977.26 922.76 595.r9 595.19 32r.0?w.r.r clo$ nr M.r..ak 202550

2r40.50 2,249.60 2.290.@z,zaa.ea027301C5

2 13,371.86 13371.46 12,831.86wai.. crc.rim Mrr.n.ltx74a190 02550
550.0! 564.007 56!.0!02665!72

23,440.01 28,8a0.012 26,340.01109
7 !,368.96 1364.96 1,368.9602730113 x323911
2 7521,4O 1,521.4x753595 02730109

12t 259.6C 5,00s.33 14,915.00 201,r66.277 221,289.60x727151 027!0105
2 66,679.20 66,679.2a '1,44\.25 2,000.00 9,14t,24 57,237,95109 xr27[1 | 02730

1r,935,00 uJ36.00 11,536.00113
2 15$.24 7,539.10

2x727161 I 02730
3,796.331

21.21r.00

I

aJcDc c-52o co.racror" appliedon for Payh.nr
(c) zO$ N.no..l !o.l.ty ol Prct sbn.l Entl@R Lr EJcDc All naht. r.t.ry.d,
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City of Thompson Falls, MT lnvorce Number

lnvoice Date 1211Um25

Due Date 1t1t)2426

wastewaler Collection System Phase 3 & 4 Billing Period 11D9Ar12t1W5

Exhlblt C payment
Service Performed

Original
Contract
Amount

Amendments
Revised
Contract
Amount

Paid To Date
Due Thls Balance

Remalnlng

;;!
!o 6

Pr€Imrnary D€sign Phas€ $ 575.000.00 $ s 575,000.00 $ 575,000.00 s
Final Oesign Ph.se $ 515.000.00 $ 515,000.00 s

$ 75.000.00 $ 75,000.@ $ 75,000.00 s
s 805.000.00 $ 80.500.00 $ 45,000.00

Posl Cooslruclim Phase s 65.000.00 $ s 65,000.00 3 65.000.00
s S

Subtotal I 2,035,000,00 $ 3 2,035,000.00 $ 1,2/llt,500.00 3 15,000.00 s 744,500.00

Exhibit C
RPR.2 Resident Projecl Representative ( $ 880,000.00 $ 880,000.00 $ 73,s59.63 $ 33,773.20 .17

Subtotal r t 880,000.00 $ 73,559.63 I 33,713,20 $ n2.667.17

oE3

uri',,

Additonal Services - GsoTcch $ 65,000.00 $ 65,000.00 s 65.000.00 $

COaG Orlect 8ensfit Admin $ 60,000.00 $ t0,uu,.00 $ J9,OIU.4U $ 2,011.O0 5 16,J/U.52

Addilional Sorvic€s - ROW &
Easement $ 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00 $ 29,666.28 $ 333.72

Additonal Services - OEM Manual $ '18,000.00 $ 18,000.00

General Granl Admrn $ 1s0,000.00 $ $ 150,000.00 $ 68,157.23 $ 3.186.00 $ 78.656.77

Subtotal 3 323,000.00 I t 323,000.00 t 202,433.99 t 5,197.00 $ 115,369.01

Total Current Billino: t 3,238,000.00 t 3,238,000.00 t 1,52'1,493.62 t 83,970.20 $ tdi2,536.t8

Summary

$ 3,088,000.00 5 t 3,088,000.00 $ 1,i153,335.39 5 80,784.20

5 3.238,000.00 $ t 3,238,000.00 51,521,,t93.62 5 83,970.20

Funds Oifterence 30-00 30.00 s0.00 s0.00 $0.00 10.00

ls the % of RPR tees cla n line with the total % ot Construclion com YES/NO NO, on atlached

lr.* W
Submrtting Enginee!'s Signature O\,tfle/s

EJCDC Enqineerinq lnvoice Summarv

tt III

t 7411,500.00J 2.035.000.00 $ 1.245,500.00 t 45,000.00Basic Services 12,03s,000.00 $
I 772.667.17$ 73,559.63 I 33,773.20$ I 880,000.00RPR t 880,000.00

ll 36,i 134.276.76 5 2.011.00ls 173.000.00 I 3 173,000.00
3 't.553.879.41

$ 68.t57.23 I 3,165.00 I 7E,656.77tt 140;060.0d t 5 150,000.00
I 1.632.536,18Total

I tl

$ 515,000.00 I

= -T. 

@j00J0r t5-----5i0Fd oo

II

-
----r--]

-_____T_____ 

]

I 880.000.00

Itl Il

i-T$ 18-,mio-

Z

I l

t

tt

tr
=



GreatWest

City of Thompson Falls
P.O. Box 99
Thompson Falls, MT 59873

Professional Services trom November 9, 2025 through December 13, 2025

lnvoice number
Date

38464
12t18DO25

1-21204 THOMPSON FALLS ON-CALL
2021

25O H.ltr P Cl.& Sr.

PnoE: {.(,6) 449-,627

Project

Amount

64-13 Task Order No. 5 - Phase 3 & 4 WW

10.1-13 Preliminary Design

10.2.13 Final Design

10.3-13 Bidding

1 0.4-1 3 Construction Management

'10.5.13 Post Construction

Contract Amount

Percent Complele

Prior Eilled

Total Billed

Contract Amount

Percent Complete

Prior Billed

Total Billed

ContIad Amount

Percent Complete

Prior Billed

Total Billed

Contract Amount

Percent Complete

Prior Billed

Total Billed

Contract Amount

Percent Complete

Prior Billed

Total Billed

575,000.00

100 00

575,000.00

s75.000.00

515,000.00

100.00

515,000.00

515,000.00

75,000.00

100.00

75,000.00

75,000.00

805.000.00

15 5S

80.500.00

125,500.00

65,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Current Billed

Current Billed

Cunent Billed

Cunent Billed

0.00

0.00

0.00

45.000.00

0.00

45,000.00

45,000.00

Cunent Billed

Subtotal

Total

WE'VE



City of Thompson Falls

Proiect 1-21204 THOMPSON FALLS ON-CALL 202'l

lnvdce number

O6le

38464

1211412025

Task Order No- 5 - Phase 3 & ,[ WW

Resident Prorect Representative (RPR)

Professional Fees

Resident Projecl Representative 2

Resident Project Representative I

Reimbursables

Lodging

Hours Rate
Billed

Amount

62.25

116.00

173.00

159.00

Units Rate
Billed

Amount

Miles

Per Diem

'I,632.00

13.00

1.00

1.00

0.85

69.30

30.80

38.50

12.00 99.00 1,188.00

1,014.55

1,387.20

900.90

30.80

38.50

33.773.20

lnvoice Summary

Contract
Amount

Percent
Complete

Prior
Billed

Total
Billed Remaininq

Remaining
Percent

Current
BilledDescription

64-i3 Task Order No. 5 - Phase 3 & 4 WW

10.1-13 Preliminary 575,000.00
Design
'10.2-13 Final Design 515,000.00

10.3-13 Bidding 75,000.00

10.4-13 Construction 805,000.00
Management

10.5-13 Post 65,000.00
Construction

64.6-13 Resident 880,000.00
Project Representative
(RPR)

64.9-13 Geotechnical 65,000.00
Analysis

64.10-13 Right-of- 30,000.00
Way/Easement &
Permitting

64.11-13 Operation & 18,000.00
Maintenance Manual

'100.00 575,000.00 575,000.00

100.00

100.00

15.59

515,000.00

7s,000.00

80,500.00

65,000.00

29,666.28

0.00

515,000.00

75,000.00

125,500.00

65,000.00

29,666.28

0.00

0.00

679,500.00

0.00

0.00

45,000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 6s,000.00 100.00 0.00

12.20 73,559.63 107,332.83 772,667.17 87.80 33'773.20

0.00 0.00100.00

98.89

0.00

1 .11

0.00 18,000.00 100.00

Subtotal 3.028.000.00 49.29 1,413,725.9'l '1,492,499.11 1,535,500.89 50.71 78,773.20

Total 3,028,000.00 49.29 1 ,413,725.91 1,492,499.1',l 1,535,500.89 50.71 78.773.20

Aging Summary

lnvoice Number lnvoiceDate Outstanding Current Over 90 Over 120

72,320.70

72,927.93

78,773.20

72,320.70

72,927 .93

78,773.20

37902

38073

38464
224,021.83 78,773.20 145,248-63 0.00 0.00 0.00

10,769.25

18,444.00

Phase subtotal

Task Order No. 5 - Phase 3 & 4 V\/w subtotal

33,773.20

lnvoicetotal 78,773.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

u.41

333.72

000

Over 30 Over 60

1012412025

11h3n025

't211812025

Total



City ol Thompson Falls

Ptqecl 1-2120/, THOMPSON FALLS ON-CALL2021

lnvoi@ numbea

Date

38464

12t18D025

Payments are due wilhin 30 days ofthe invoice date. lnvoices that are past4ue will incur interest charges. Thank you.

Secure online payment processing for this invoice via ACH or credit card is available at htlps://www.billandpay.com/go/greatwesteng



WE'VE ovED

GreatWest

City oI Thompson Falls

P.O. Box 99

Thompson Falls, MT 59873

Professional Services from November 9' 2025lhrough December 13, 2025

lnvoice number
Date

38465
12t1812025

Project 1-21204 Thompson Falls On'Call 2021

,5O H.l.n D CLtL. 5r.

Phoc: (.106).l,lr-1627

Task order No.5 - Phase 3 & 4WW

CDBG Direct Benefit Administration

Professional Fees

Hours

Engineer 4

Meeting for Ph 14 StD coordinalion with all pafties

Meeting que stion s/d iscu ssion

Projecl Specialist

1 & 2 questions, set uP intake l8
meeting and prep, update spreadsheets
Update application, City's guestions

Phona discussions with applicanls. Review commerce guidance.

re sidenl a pplication a ssisla nce

Certified Grant Writer 2 2'5O

Developed an agenda tor Teams @nference with Commercc to discuss direct benefit payments

Direct benefit paynent discuss with RD, Commerce, City and Bond Counsel

Phone call with Nathan BilYeu

Phase subtotal

Task Order No. 5 - Phase 3 & 4 vwv subtotal

lnvoice Summary

Rate
Billed

Amount

'1.50 194.00 291.00

8.75 144.00 1,260.00

184.00 460.00

2,011.00

2,0'11.00

lnvoice total 2,011.00

Contract
Amount

Prior
Billed

Total
Billed

Current
Billed

Description

TASK ORDER NO. 5 - PHASE 3 & 4 I/VW

64.8.13 CDBG DIRECT BENEFIT ADMINISTRATION 60,000.00 39,610.48 41,621.48 2,011.00

Total 60.000.00 39,610.48 41 ,62',t.48 2,011.00

Aging Summary

lnvoice Number lnvoiceDate Outstanding Cunent over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over '120

270.00

666.00

2,108.00

2,011-00

270.OO

666.00

2,108.00

2,011.00

37488

37880

38103

38465

09t2512025

'tot2312025

1',U1412025

12t1812025

Total 5,055.00 2,011.00 2,774.OO 270.00 0.00 0.00



r^: \1 . ,AYlvlii.ll Tal

zso Hd.r P CLi. Sr.

Ptoft: (,106) ,H9.8527
GreatWest

Ciiy of Thompson Falls

Project l-21204 Thompson Falls Oncall202l
Invoi@ numb€r

Date

38465

1211812025

Payments are due within 30 days of the invoice date. lnvoices that are past4ue will incur interest charges. Thank you.

Secure online payment processing for this invoice via ACH or credit card is available at hftpsfiutww.bi andpay.com/gdgrealwesteng

WE'VE



GreatWest

City of Thompson Falls

P.O. Box 99

Thompson Falls, MT 59873

Professional Services from November 9, 2025 through December 13' 2025

Prcjecl 1-21204 Thompson Falls On'Call 2021

,5O H.l.n P Clrt! Sr.

Ph@: (.106) .|]19-8527

lnvoice number

Date

38466

12t18t2025

Task Order No. 5 - Phase 3 & 4 WW Grant Administration

General Grant Administration

Professional Fees

Project Administrator

Labor Compliance - Review CP.

Labor Compliance - research salaried employee repoding requirements'

Labor Comptiance - Fite management and omail re Labor Compliance.
Grant Management - Email and file management.
Grunt Management - Budget review.
Grant agreement review
Grant admin updale with GA
Closeout prep

Certified Grant Writer 2

Sent Ceiified Payroll and a biel prokcl update to Lori.
Confrimed delivery of extension request lefters to DNRC and Commerce

Update status of tunds and invoice tnckitg sprBadsheers.

Completed draws and sent them to funding agencies
Send MCEP RFF #4 to Commerce and CitY

Read and responded to proiect related email-

Read and responded to proiect related emaiL

Completed and sent tunding requests to city
Responded to RFlfrom K-Ai
Discussed RD proce sses wilh MaWr: finalized dnws and sent to funding agancies

tinalized draws and sent to funding agencies.
Completed final p,oiect repod for ARPA and RRG gnnt agrcements

Phase subtolal

Task Order No. 5 - Phase 3 & 4 WW Grant Administration subtotal

lnvoice Summary

Hours Rate
Billed

Amount

15.25 184.00 2,806.00

2.50 152.00 380.00

3,186.00

3,186.00

Contract
Amount

Prior
Billed

Total
Billed

Current
Billed

Description

TASK ORDER NO. 5 - PHASE 3 & 4 WW GRANT ADMINISTRATION

150,000.00 68,157.23 7'.1,u3.23 3,186.00
64 7-13 GENERAL GRANT ADMINISTRATION

Total 150,000.00 68,'.157.23 71,343.23 3,186.00

WE'VE

lnvoice total 3,i86.00



!50 H.l6 P Chrt S..

ih@: (,106) 449-4627
GreatWest

City of Thompsofl Falls

Proj€cl l-21204 Thomp8on F.ll! Onc.ll202l
lnvoice number

Date

38466

12t1A12025

Aging Summary

lnvoice Number lnvoiceDate Outstanding Current Over 30 Over 50 Over 90 Over 120

37903

38104

38466

10t24t2025

11t14t2025

12t1812025

Total

4,230.00

5,138.00

3,186.00

4,230.00

5,138.00

3,186.00

12,554.00 3,186.00 9,368.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pawents are due within 30 days ot the invoice dato. lnvoices that are past4ue will incur interest chatges. Thank you.

Secure online payment processing for this invoice via ACH or credit card is available at httpslwww.billandpay.com/go/greatwesteng

WE'VE



MONTANA
CGR-2
Rev 01-10

NUE 1% Contractor's Gross Receipts
Gross Receipts Withholding Return

Form CGR-2 is required to be completed and mailed to the Department of Revenue within 30 days after each payment
is made to the prime contractor or subcontractor.

Please mail this registration to:

Department of Revenue, PO. Box 5835, Helena, MT 59604-5835

Contract awarded by: Enter the federal employer identification number, business name and address. Place an
"X" in the "Government Entity" box if you are remitting the 1% contractor's gross receipts payment on behalf of a
prime contractor. Place an "X" in the "Prime Contractor" box if you are allocating the 17o contractor's gross receipts

from your prime contractor's account to your subcontractor's account.
Government Entity E Prime Contractor E

Federal ldentification Number(FEIN) 81-6001316

Name City of Thompson Falls

Address P.O. Box 99

Zip Code 59873State MTCity Thompson Falls

Contract awarded to: Enter the federal employer identification number, business name and address. Place an "X"

in the "Prime Contractof' box if you are remitting the 1% contractor's gross receipts on behalf of a prime contractor.

Place an "X" in lhe "subcontractod' box if you are allocating the 1% contractor's gross receipts from your prime

contractor's account to your subcontractor's account.
Prime Contractor El Subcontractor E

Federal ldentification Number(FEIN) 86-0915134

Name S&L Underground, lnc

Address PO Box 1952

state lD Zip Code 82805

2

City Bonners Ferry

08 I 11 120 254
11 t2025

$ 909 358.85Enter the g ross dollar amount due to the prime contractor or subcontractor herell

9,093.59$
7 Multiply the amount on line 6 by 1ok (.01) and enter the result here. This is your 1%

Contractor's Gross Receipts... 7

900,265.26$
Subtract line 7 from line 6 and enter the result here. This is the net amount paid to
the prime contractor or subcontractor. 8

8

9 Check the box below that identifies the type of return you are filing and enter the date

the payment was made to the prime contractor or subcontractor....

9(a) tr I am enclosing the amount reported on line 7 for credit to my prime contractor's account.

9(b) tr I am allocating the amount reported on line 7 for credit to my subcontractor's account

o I t20

32,000 lineal feet of new gravity sewer main, connecting approx. 350 servicesConstructing approximately

the new collection system, the abandonment of approx. 300 septic tanks, and other system improvements.

Enter the location in Montana where this work is performed. Be speciflc with your description

Thompson Falls, Montana

Wthholding return submitted by: Select the appropriate box identifying which entity is completing this return; sign

return and enter the information requested below.

Government Entity E Prime Contractor D

this

Prepareas Signature

Subcontractor E

DateCity Clerk/TreasurerPreparer's Title
Fax NumberTelephone Number 406.827.3557

1

Not ApplicableEnter the Government lssued Purchase Order Number here. 3.1

Enter the contract award date here. 4.

Enter the month and year this payment was earned.

Enter a description of the work performed under this contract.10.

11.



REQUEST FOR ITEM TO BE PLACED ON AGEIDA
THOMPSON FALLS CITY COUNCIL

I Cru^.1, Phone #

th
req the followin g item be placed on the agenda for

0 Zl-t , City Council Meeting:

Please give a brief description of the item to be discussed,
approximate time you need and the results you would like to see.

Information:

Time:

on:

All agenda requests must be submitted by NegE on
Wednesday before the Council Meeting.

a-

"cc

V



tf 135 57@ blackfoot.net

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subjea:
Attachments:

Craig Erickson <cerickson@greatwesteng.com >

Tuesday, January 6, 2026 2:05 PM

Kelliann Barton (tf13557@blackfoot.net); Gussie O'Connor (tfallsmayor@blackfoot.net)

Carrie Gardner; Craig Erickson

Thompson Falls Water Projea
ARPA #17 with Supporting Materials.pdf; Thompson Falls Water
Budget-Status-lnvoice Tracking_January 2026.xlsx

Craig Erickson
Senior F unding Specia|st

d: {406) 495-6189-
c: (406) 399,0104

250 Helen P Clarke St.
Helena, MT 59601

Ke[tiann,

We have sent you each of the documents associated with the latest funding requests for the water
project. Ptease arrange to have the fottowing documents signed and returned to me.

ARPA Vendor lnvoice #17 - PDF page 1

DNRC Signature Authorization Form - PDF page 2

Engineering lnvoice Summary - PDF page 10

Tha n k you,

Ptease tet me know if you or Gussie have any questions.

GreatWest
trclNttnri6

oooo
This message has been seni to you as official business of Great West Engineering. This Email and any

atlachmenls may be considered confldential. lf you are not lhe intended recipient. please be advised
that you are legally prohibited from retaining, using. copying, distributing. or otherwise disclosing this
informalion in any manner. lf you have received lhis communicalion in error, please reply lo the sender
and then rmmedialely delete il. Thank you for your cooperalion

OVED!M

1

WE'1r'E



STATE OF MONTANA
VENDOR INVOICE

COMPLETE VENMR II.I\/OICE FOR REIMBURSEMENT
ATTACH COPIES OF SUPPORTII{G DOCUMENTATION
SIGN AND DATE BELOA' BEFORE SUBMITNNG TO DNRC FOR
REII'BURSEMENT

VENDOR'S NAME AND ADORESS
City of Thompson Falls

PO Box 99
Thompson Falls, MT 59873

DNRC4AROD
PO Box 201601

Helena, MT 59620-1501

Grant
Aqreement #

AMC-23-0068 Project Name
Thompson Falls Water Supply, Storage, and

Distribution System lmp.

ONRC Grant
Manaqer

Heather Reeves

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF GOODS DELIVERED OR SERVICES RENDERED AMOUNT

Vendor

Great West Eng
Great West Eng

lnvoice
Number
381163

38463

Dates of Service

11t09r25-1?,13t25
11t09125-12t131/25

Task Oescription

Construction
Final Design

$
$

8,000.00
8,430.75

GRAND TOTAL 3 15./80.75

STATE USE ONLY
APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

I cutfilhil fhis invoice is conect in all respects and that
payment has not been received.

Vendor Name
(Authorized

Person)
Gussie O'Connor

DNRC
Authorized

Date Processed
Vendor's
Siqnature

Date
Title Mayor

1

1

Claim Number 17

,1



SIGNATURE AUTHORIZATION FORM

Please review the executed grant agreement prior to submitting this request. Authorized officials may

designate additional representatives from the localgovernment to sign reimbursement requests on

behalfofthe grant recipient. Please complete this form and return to DNRC. The grant recipient may

attach a signed resolution as additional documentation to accompany this request.

AUTHORIZED RE TO SIGN REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT1

As the AUTHORIZED OFF|ClAt2, I designate the additional representative(sl to sign reimbursement
requests for the above referenced s

I here cert nt of the above-named signatures.

1 Enler the names and titles of other representatives from the local government authorized to request
reimbursement on behalf of the grant recipient. Consultants, Conservation District Administrators, Grant
Managers or staff reimbursed by the grant agreement MAY NOT be signatories.
, AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL: lndividual with the authority to enter into a legal agreement with DNRC. DNRC
REQUIRES that the grant agreements and reimbursement forms be signed by an authorized official of the local
government entity.
3 Suggested witness is an elected official or local government official other than the above signatories.

2

GRANT RECIPIENT

(rocAr GovERNMENT)

TITIE OF PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT

NUMBER(SI

City of Thompson Falls Thompson Falls Water Supply,
Storage, and Distribution System
lmprovements

AMC-23-0068
RRG-24-1890

TITTE SIGNATUREPRINTED NAME

MayorGussie O'Connor

TITTE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNEDPRINTED NAME

DATE SIGNEDPRINTED NAME OF WITNESS3 SIGNATURE

Kelliann Barlon

that I have witnessed the



DNRC REVIEW AND APPROVAL

I have reviewed the request to designate the additional authorized signers to submit grant

reimbursement requests to DNRC.
/ The authorized official above matches the executed grant agreement.
/ The additional signatories have the authority to represent the grant recipient and are not being

reimbursed by grant funds.

DNRC REMARKS:

DNRC Grant Manager Signature Date

DNRC Program Manager Signature Date

3



ARPA Water & Sewer lnfrastructure Grant Program
2025 Progress Report Form

General lnformation

Subrecipient EntitY:

Proiect Title:

Grant Atreement Number{sl;

Grant Term End Date(s):

Thompson Falls, City of

Thomp son Falls Water 5up Storage, and Distribution System lmprovementspl

AMC 23 0068

June 30, 2026

Form Preparer Name:

Form Preparer Phone:

Form Preparer Email:

Reporting Period:

Craig Erickson

(406) 399-0104

cerickson@grea twesteng.com

November 11, 2025 - oecember 13, 2025

Provide o beginning ond end dote. Exomple: lonuory 1, 2024 - Morch 31, 2024'

Quarterly Report Type

X Progress Report with Reimbursement Request.

Progress Report without Reimbursement Request

Final R€ports - Do not use this form. See Prosress Reoorts, Amendments, and Closeout on the ARPA Grant Management

page for instructions on how to complete your Final Report.

Req ui red Report Attachments
Check to indicate the required attachments are included with this report.

Updat€d schedule Form is included with this report (REQUIRED).

The schedule form should be an accurate reflection of the status of the project, including bid and construction

information. The schedule you are attaching must be appropriate tiven the Grant Term End Date in the grant

atreement (or executed Srant amendment).

Updated Uniform Budset Trackinq spreadsheet is included with this report (REQUIREO).

lnclude an updated budget spreadsheet that reflects current and previous expenditures on the grant(s). The

tracker should be accurate through the end of the reporting period and include all incurred expenditures for all

funding sources regardless of whether a reimbursement is requested. Attachment B - Budget in the grant

agreement (or executed trant amendmentl must match the cutrent proiect budget you are attaching.

x

x

4



1

Progress Reporting

Grant Activities this Reporting Period (REQUIRED)

List project tasks outlined in Attachment A - Scope of Work in the grant agreement (or executed grant amendment)
Summarize activities that occurred under each task during the reporting period, including tasks with no activity.
Provide an overview of progress on the overall project. Indicate tasks completed.

Exomple

. Deliveroble: lnstollotion of 1900 lineor feet of 8" woter moin. Updote: lnstollotion in 80% complete.

. Oeliveroble: Reploce existing well pumps ond controls. Updote: No octivity this quorter.

The following scope of work will help address the deficiencies of the wastewater system. This scope of work is the
object of the ARPA grant. lt will use ARPA Competitive Grant funds for professional services, construction, and

engineering-basic services associated with the following activities. Activities include:

o Deliverable: Drill a new source well to provide an additional 500 gallons per minute capacity.

alNote: Construction is 0% complete

o DEQ hos opproved the Plans ond Specificotiotc, ond the city will fugin soliciting lor bids in lanuory
2026.

. Deliverable: Construct a new 400,0o0-gallon prestressed concrete tank adjacent to the Jefferson Tank site.

o lJ4dte: Constuction d tt'€ Phose I project ltonk) is O% complete.
o The city opened bids on Septemfur 3ltth, tt received nine Uds.

o On November 70, 202, the City issued the Notke of Aword $ the canstrudion controct to
rhompson Contracting, lnc. (TCI) of Libby. Construction hos not begun.

o . Deliverable: Replace 12 blocks of undersized and leaking water main with approximately 8,200 lineal feet of

new eight-inch (8) PVC water main.

lJpdote: Construction d Phdse 7 ond Phose 2 is 0% complete.

a construction ol the chutch Strcet Moin Replocement is 7(n%comPhte.lt occounts lot
dpproximotety 70% d this deliveroble.

o On November 10,2025, the City issued tl7€ Notice ol Awatd oI the construction controct to
Thompson Contocting, lnc. (TC,) of LibW.

o tf the unseosonobly wom we(,thet continuE, construction may fugin in lonuory.

. Oeliverable: Replace 3,200 linear feet of eight (8) inchwatermain looponGolf Street.

U4ote: Construdion is 096 comptete.
. Deliverable: Replace 2,500 linear feet of eight (8) inch transmission main from the well site to Ashley Tank.

lJ4ote: Construdion is 0% comptete.
. Deliverable: lnstall associated valves, fittings, five (5) air release/blowoffs, and six (6) new fire hydrants,

llpddte: tnstollotion is 0% complete.
. Deliverable: Replace 25 new service lines.

llpdote: Reptocement is A6 complete.
. Deliverable: Replace 570 lineal feet of one-inch service line.

lJpdate: Reqloccment is O% complete
. Deliverable: Replace 26-meter pits.

lJNote: Replocement is 0?6 comPlete

5



Problems or Concerns (REQUIRED)

Discuss any problems or concerns that have arisen (e.9., problems with the schedule, subcontractors, or budget
items). lnclude steps underway to alleviate problems.

None

2. Nert Reporting Period's Grant Activities (REQUIRED)

List project task outlined in Attachment A - Scope of Work in the grant agreement (or executed grant amendment)

Summarize activities that will occur next quarter under each task, including tasks with no expected activity. lndicate

tasks expected to be completed.

Thompson Falls will begin advertising for bids for the well proiect in January.

Construction of Phase 1 and Phase 2, awarded to TCl, lnc. in November, is expected to begin in January ifthe
unusually warm weather continues.

6



Grant Agreement Review Checklist
Review the ARPA Grant Agreement(s) and executed grant amendment(s). Respond to the questions below

1. Review Agreement Section 2. Term - ls the Term End Oate in the grant agreement still appropriate for the project?

2. Review crant ASreement Attachment A - s€ope of work (Tasks/Deliv€rablesl - Do the tasks/deliverables listed in

the Scope of Work in the grant agreement (or executed Brant amendment) accurately reflect the project to date?

X YES -Term End Date in the grant
agreement is appropriate for the proied
to date.

X YEs-Scope ofwork in the grant

agreement accurately reflects the project

to date.

YES -The budget in the grant agreement
accurately reflects the project to date.

E NO or NOT SURE - Contact your 6rant Manager
ASAP to explain. A grant amendment may be

needed.

NO or NOT SURE - Contact your Grant Manager
ASAP to explain. A grant amendment may be
needed.

NO or NOT SURE - Contact your Grant Manager
ASAP to explain. A grant amendment may be

needed.

Review Grant Agreement Attachment B - Budget - Do the DN RC ARPA grant funds and matching funds in the budget

in the grant agreement (or executed grant amendment) accurately reflect the project to date?

x

Verification of Su brecipient Concu rrence
REQUIRED only if Form keparer is not ftom Subreciplent Entty

Subrecipient Contad Full Name:

Subrecipient Contact Title:

Subrecipient Contact Email:

Clerkfireasurer, City of Thompson Falls

The Subrecipient Contact listed above has reviewed this ProBress Report and supporting documents and concurs

with the information provided.

See the Reimbursements and Budget Tracking tab on the DN RC ARPA G rant Ma nasement weboape for documents and

training videos.

7

Additional Report Attachments [Optional)
Attach pictures, articles, maps, or any other document related to this quarter that you would like to include in the report.

Kelliann Barton

Tf 13557@blackfoot,net



ARPA Water & Sewer lnfrastructure Grant Program
Proiect Schedule

Use this document throughout the application and grant period to track the status of project milestones, Documentation associated with each milestone should be

included in the ARPA application and/or submitted to the ARPA Grant Manager throughout the project.

Applicant/Subrecipicnt Entity Name: City of Thompson Falls

Proiect Titlc: Thompson Falls Waler Supply, Storage, and Distribution System lmprovements

E GINEERING PROCUREM ENTT

Project Englneer procured and engineerlng contract executed.

Other:

PLAT'INING & DESIGN.

Preliminary design document completed (PER or Tech Memo).

DEQ Review: Plans and Speclficatlons SUBMITTED to OEQ.**

DEQ Review: Plans and Specificatlons APPROVED by DEQ.

Permlt and/or other Agency Revlew: SUBMITTED for review.

Permit and/or other Agency Approval: APPROVAL r€celved.

Water Rights finalized.

SIte Tltle Opinlon, RlSht-of Way, Land Purchases finalized.

MEPA/NEPA complete or MEPA checklist submitted to DNRc.

Other:

PROJECT BIDDING

Bid document advertised.

BId complete and construction contract executed.

other:

PRO.,ECT CONSTRUCTION

Construction start.

Constructlon complete.

Project closeout.

Other:

Applicable ESTIMATED ACIUAT
to Project? Completion Completion
(Yes/No) Date Date

Yes

Comments

June 21 . 2021

May g,2022

May 2A,2025

May 28, 2025 USDA Rural Development's review oI plans & sp€cs

Sept 25, 2025

September 2025 Bid opening held on September 30, 2025

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

June 2025

october 6, 2025

odober 2025

January 2026

August 2026

September 2026

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

The congtruction start time depends on weEther.

The estimated construction conlract time is 180 days

.Enqinee,ing Proa)ement ond Design Phose tosks thust be completed before Prctect Bi*ling ond Conslruction Phose tosks,

"DEQ Plons ond Specificotions Review Fee is woived fot ARPA-Funded project. lndicote'lou project is ARPA lunded on yout OEQ submittol cover sheet to hove the fee woived
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EJCOC Enoineerino lnvoice Summarv

lnvoice Nunrberi 38463

lnvoice Date: 1211A12025

Cily ol Thompson Falls, MT

1t1712026Due Date:

Billang Period: 11tlgDr1213t25Project Thompson Falls Water System lmprovements - CRDA #10.760

lncludes udatas associ.tc.t ttth Anedd lt' to T,3k Otdc.U

Paid To Date
Oue This
lnvoice

Balance
Remaining

Exhibit C payment
Service Performed

Orig inal
Contract
Amount

Ar|endments
Revised
Contract
Amount
250,000.00 $ 250,000.00Preliminarv Desiqn Phase s 250,000.00 $

s 93,509.46$ 235,000.00 $ 133,059.79 $ 8,430.75FioalDesiqn Phase $ 235,000.00 $
$$ 48,000.00 s 4{t,000.00 $ 48,000.00Bidding Phase $

s 8,000.00 $ 219,700.00$ 253.000.00 $ 253,000.00 $ 25,300-00Construction Phase $
34.000.00s $ 34,000.00 34,000.00Post Constructrcn Phas€

$$

5;-g
!@ 6
di,,

$ 456,359.79 I l6,i(x).75 $ 347,209.46Subtotal t ,185,000.00 $ 335,000.00 3 820,000.00

Exhibil C

s 328,419.015 387.000.00 $ 58.s80.99$ $ 387,000.00RPR.2 Resident Proje€t Representative (

328.419.01t 58,s80.995 387,000.00 $ 387,000.00Subtotal $

$$ 25,000.00 $ 25,000.00 $$ 2s,000.00Additional Services - Geolech

26.60$s 20,000.00Addilonal Services - Hydrogeo
Analysis

s 20.000.00

$ 14,348.80$ 5,651.20$ 20,000.00Additional Services - ROW &
Easement

$ 20.000.00

$$ $$
$ 2,138.00 s 40,917.75$ $ 76,000.00 $ 32,544.25

,. E

Eoo?iE
lrJ ,y

It
General Grant Admin $ 76,000.00

3 2,138.00 S 55,293.15$ 141,000.00 t 83,s58.85Subtotal $ r4r,0011.00 $

$ 598.509-63 18,568-75 $ 730,921.62$ 722.000.00 ii,348,000-00Total Cun€nt Billino: $ 626,000.00

Summary

-!_:50,000.99_t 76,000.00
$ 626,000.00

$ 'r6,430.7s

I 2,138.00

s 18,568-75

_9_991,!!!4lJgrs-
3 730,921.62

t 722,000.00

5-
5 722,000.00

$ 565,s65.38
t 32,94{125
I 598,5t)9.63

i0.00 $0.0050.00 $0.00 t0.00Funds Difte.ence s0.00

YES/NO on aftached sheels the % of RPR fees claimed in line with the total 70 of Construction completed?
Circle One

Owre/s Approval SiqnatureSubrnitting Enginee/s Signature

10

$ 19,973-40

t I

Basic services 3 485.000.00 ; 335,000.00 s 820,000"00 456.359.79 347.209.45

I 387,000.00 3 387.000-00 58,580.99 328.419.0,l

Add. €rvices less Proiect admin 3 65.000-00 50,52i1.60 , 14-375.i10

Subtotal



WE'VE OV ED!

25O H.l.n P Cl..t St.

Phon.: (aO6) ,!t9-8627
GreatWest

City of Thompson Falls

P.O. Box 99

Thompson Falls, MT 59873

Professional Services from November 9, 2025 through December 13, 2025

Prcjed. 1-2't2U THOMPSON FALLS ON-CALL
2021

lnvoice number

Date

38463
12t18t2025

Amount

63-13 Task Order No. 4 - Water System PER Update

10.4-13 Biddins

10.5-13 Construction

10.7-13 Post-Construction

Engineer 1

Project Coordinator

Senior Hydrogeologist

Engineer 2

Engineer 4

Project Administrator

Contract Amount

Percenl Complete

Prior Billed

Total Billed

Contract Amount

Percent Complete

Prior Billed

Total Billed

Contract Amount

Percent Complete

Prior Billed

Total Bified

48,000.00
't 00.00

,18,000.00

48.000.00

253.000.00

13.16

25,300.00

33.300.00

34,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Cunent Billed

Cunent Billed

0.00

8.000.00

Cunent Billed

Subtotal

Total

8,000.00

Hours Rate

b.UU

0.50

3.00

10.00

26.00

0.25

148.00

115.00

2U.OO
'160.00

194.00

152.00

888.00

57.50

612.00

1 ,600.00

5,044.00

38.00

Task Order No. 4 . Water System PER Update

Final Design

Professional Fees

0.00

8,000.00

Billed
Amount

tt



City of Thompson Falls

Prcied. 1-2120.. IHOMPSON FALLS ON-CALL2O21 Oate

38463

12118n025

Task Order No. 4 - Water System PER Update

Final Design

Reimbu.sables

Miles

Units Rate
Bilied

Amount

Phase subtotal

Phase subtotal

Task Order No. 4 - Water System PER Updale subtotal

114.00

2,024.OO

2,138.00

10.568 75

225.00

Hours

0.85

Rate

191.25

8,430.75

Grant Administration

Prolessional Fees

Billed
Amount

Project Administrator

Certified Grant Writer 2

lnvoice Summary

0.75

11.00

152.00

184.00

Contract
Amount

Percent
Complete

Prior
Billed

Total
Billed Remaininq

Remaining
Percent

Current
BilledDescription

63-13 Task Order No. 4 - Wat6r System PER Update

63.1-13 Study & Report 30,000.00 100.00
Phase

63.2-13 Preliminary 250,000.00 100.00
Design

63.313 Final Design 235,000.00 60.21

10.4-13 Bidding 48,000.00 100.00

10.5-13 Construction 253.000.00 '13.16

63.6-13 Resident 387,000.00 15.14
Proiect Representative

10.7-13 Post- 34.000.00 0.00
Construction

63.8-13 Grant Writing - 12,500.00 99.98
ItlcEP Application

63.9-13 GrantWriting - 4,500.00 99.87
DNRC Applicalion

63.10.13 RD Funding 5,000.00 99.57
Application

63.'t't -'t 3 RD 5,000.00 99.53
Environmental Report

63.12-13 Grant 76.000.00 46.16
Administration

63.13-13 Geotechnical 25,000.00 100.00
Analysis

63.14-13 Right-of-Way 20,000.00 28.26
Easements/Permits

63.15-13 20.000.00 99.87
Hydrogeologic
Assessment

29,998.99 29,998.99

250,000.00 250,000.00

133,059.79

48.000.00

25,300.00

58,580.99

0.00

12.497.75

4.494.00

4,978.25

4,976.50

32,944.25

25,000.00

5,651.20

19.973.40

0.00

12,497 .75

4,494.00

4,978.25

4,976.50

35,082.25

25,000.00

5,651.20

19,973.40

1.01

0.00

93,509.46

0.00

219,700.00

328,419.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8,430.75

0.00

8,000.00

0.00

39.79

0.00

86.84

84.86

34.000.00 100.00 0.00

0.02 0.00

6.00 0.13 0.00

21.75 0.44 0.00

23.50 0.47 0.00

40.9't7.75 53.84 2,138.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

1434A.4O 71.74 0.00

26.60 0.13 0.00

Subtotal 1 405 000.00 47.97 655,455.'12 674,023.87 730,976.13 52.03 '18,568.75

47.57 655,455.'12 674,023.87 730,976.13Total 1,405,000.00

12

52.03 18.568.75

lnvoicetotal 18,568.75

14'l,490.54

48,000.00

33,300.00

58,580.99



City of Thompson Falls

?rcied 1-2120E THOMPSON FALLS ON-CALL 2021 Dat€

38463

1Z1AnO25

Aging Summary

lnvoice Number lnvoiceDate Outstandinq Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120

37302

37492

37A52

38065

38463

o4t26t2025

0912512025

10t2312025

11t1312025

12t1812025

Total

12,717.75

55,20'l.13

39,381.09

19,592.46

'18,568.75

12,717.75

55.201.13

39.381.09

19.592.46

18,568.75

14s,461.''8 18,568.75 58,973.s5 55,201.13 12,717.75

Payments are due within 30 days of the invoice date. lnvoices that are past4ue will incur interes, charges. Thank you.

Secure online payment processing for this invoice via ACH or credit card is available at httpst/www.billandpay.com/golgreatwesteng

0.00

TJ



Cou rt Code Abbreviations

CR

CV

SM

SW

TK

Case Type:

Case Subtype:

co
LT

OP

OT

Citations:

45-5
45-6
45-7
45-8

Crimina I

Civil

Smallclaims
Search Warrant

Ticket

Credit Agency

Contrast

Landlord/lenant
Order of Protection

Other Civil (non-domestic)

Cdmes - Against th€ Person

Crimes - Against Property

Crimes - Offences Against Public Administration

Crimes - OffenceiAgainst Public Order



Thompson Falls City Court

Monthly Case Statistics

December 2025

User: CUC710

Count
All cases Pending as of

TYPe

December 2025

Subtype
Civil

Criminal

Search Warrant

')')

112

Landlord/Tenant

Order of Protection

Other

I

30

1

7

3

7

3

112

Total: 154

Count
All cases Pending as of

TYPe

January 2026

Subtype

Civil

Criminal

Search Warrant

Ticket

32

Landlord/Tenant

Order of Protection

Other

1

1

30

7

3

7

3

98

98

Total: 140

Count
All cases filed in

Type

December 2025

Subtype

Ticket 14

14

Total: 14

Count
All cases disposed in

Type
December 2025

Subtype

Ticket 34

54

Total: 34

Orders filed in December 2025

Type Count

10:00 AM 1of2 12t31t2025

Ticket

Total:



Thompson Falls City Court

Monthly Case Statistics

December 2025

User: CUC710

Count

Orders disposed in

Type

December 2025

Temporary Order of Protection Vacated 1

Result Type

Total: 1

Hearing Results

Subtype Count
Continued by
DefendanURespondent

Ticket 2

Ticket

Result Total: 2

1

Hearing Held

Result Total: 1

Civil

Ticket

Order of Protection

21

Hearing Held -
Continued by
Defendant

Ticket

Result Total: 22

3

Result Total:
Hearing Held -
Continued by
Prosecution

Hearing Not Held

Ticket

Result Total: 1

16

Paid

Ticket

Result Total: to

Result Total:
Report Total: 58

10:00 AIV 2of2 12t3112025

Failure to Appear -
Not Held

1

Ticket 1

13



Thompson Falls City Court

Monthly Activity Report

December 2025
Citations and Non-Citations By lssued Date

Financial Type: Fines and Fees
Cases With and Without Disposition

Last Month This Month Change Last YTD This YTD

User: CUC710

Citations Change
45-5

45-6

45-7

45-8

DRUG OFFENSES

DUI

ORDINANCE

PARTNER/FAMILY MEMBER
ASSAULT

SEATBELT

SPEEDING

TRAFFIC

6

4

4

2

2

2

0

1

0

0

0

1

2
n

0

0

0

0

0

1

J
'l

33

2

.,1

I
1

-o

-2

6

-4

4

?

J

b

0
o

29

3

16

10

-1

-10

-6

3

188

149

12

229

147

I
41

-2

Totals: 19 -15 402 457 55

Non-Citations

TRAFFIC 00 100

Totals: 00 1010

Fines and Fees

Contempt

Cost of Prosecution

Court Costs

Fine

Law Enforcement Academy

Misdemeanor Surcharge

Prosecution Fee

Technology Surcharge

Victim Restitution

Victim Witness Admin Fee

Victim Witness Surcharge

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,152.50

282.00

450.00
0.00

255.00

12.50

1.00

49.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,606.00

289.45

345.00

0.00

200.00

300.00

0.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

453.50
7.45

(105.00)

0.00

(55.00)

287.50

(1.00)

(29.00)

160.00

50.00

18s.00

30,397.50

3,165.00

4,755.00

0.00

2,770.00

592.85
22.00

1,080.s0

(160.00)

(50.00)

0.00

(4,431.00)

226.45

475.00

300.00

330.00

2,631 .10
(1 1.00)

(551.50)

Totals: $3,202.00 $3,760.45 $558.4s $43,177.8s $41,936.90 $(1,240.95)

10:01 AM 1of1 12t31t2025

0

1

0

0

0

0
A

1

2

o

4

1

1

34

1

0.00

0.00

185.00

25,966.50

3,391.45

5,230.00

300.00

3,100.00

3,223.95

1 1.00

529.00



Derry, Michael

lssued Charge

Citation By Officer

F rcm 1ZO1 12025 lo 1 2131 12025
All Officers

All Revisions; All Statutes
Sorted By: Citation

All Case Types and Sub-Types
All Clerks

Plea

User: CUC710

Officer:

Finding:

Citation Fine Case

134s8

13459

13459

1 2t 1 51 2025 202401 17.3.1

202401

12121 l2o2s 202401 t61-8-302(11 l1l
202401

12121 12025 202401 161 -7 -105(1\(a)

202401

0.00 TK-795-2025-00003(

0.o0 r K-7 95-2025-00003(

0.00 TK-795-2025-00003(

Finding Totals:

Finding: BondForfeited

Citation lssued Charge

Citation 3 Fines:

Plea

0.00

Fine Case

1215t2025 202401/61-8-310(1 )

202401

30.00 TK-795-2025-00003(

Finding Totals: Bond Forfeited

Finding: Dismissed - Deferred lmposition

Citation lssued Charge

Citation

Plea

1 Fines: 30.00

Fine Case

13456

Sealed

121512025 202401/61-8-310(1 )

202401

Finding Totals: Dismissed - Deferred lmposition

Finding: Dismissed by Court

Citation lssued Charge

Citation 1 Fines: 30.00

Fine Case

13456

Sealed

12t5t2025 202401/61-6-302(2) [1st]
202401

0.00 TK-795-2025-00003i

Finding Totals:

Tolals For:

Dismissed by Court

Derry, Michael

Citation

Citation

1 Fines:

6 Fines:

0.00

60.00

10:03 AM 1of3 12131t2025

Thompson Falls City Court

30.00 TK-795-2025-000034

Plea



Scott, Roy

lssued Charge

Thompson Falls City Court

Citation By Officer

From 1210112025 to 1213112025
All Officers

All Revisions; All Statutes
Sorted By: Citation

All Case Types and Sub-Types
All Clerks

Plea

Officer:

Find ing:

Citation Fine Case

135'13

1 3514

13515

13516

1 3516

13517

12t26t2025

12t26t2025

12t27 t2025

1212712025

12t2712025

1212812025

202401t61-13-103

202401

202401t61-8-310(1)

202401

20240116.2.1

202401

202401161-13-103

202401

202401/61-6-301(2) [1st]
202401

202401/61-8-310(1)

202401

0.00 TK-795-2025-00003(

0.00 TK-795-2025-00003(

0.00 TK-795-2025-00003(

0.00 TK-795-2025-00003(

0.00 TK-795-2025-00003(

0.00 TK-795-2025-00003(

Finding Totals:

Finding: BondForfeited

Citation lssued Charge

Citation 6 Fines:

Plea

0.00

Fine Case

135't 1 12t5t2025 202401 t61 -8-31 0(1)

202401

20.00 1 K-7 I 5-2025-00003t

Finding Totals: Bond Forfeited

Finding: Dismissed by Court

Citation lssued Charge

Citation 1 Fines: 20.00

Plea Fine Case

IJJII 121812025 202401/61-8-310(1 )

202401

0.00 TK-79s-2025-00003i

Finding Totals:

Totals Fo.:

Dismissed by Court

Scott, Roy

Citation

Citation

1 Fines:

8 Fin6s:

0.00

20.00

10:03 AM 2ot3 12t31t2025

User: CUC710



Thornton, Jason

lssued Charge

Thompson Falls City Court

Citation By Officer

ftom 1210112025 lo 1213112025
All Officers

All Revisions; All Statutes
Sorted By: Citation

All Case Types and Sub-Types
All Clerks

P lea

User: CUC710

Officer:

F inding:

Citation Fine Case

13435

13435

13436

13437

13437

1211812025

12118t2025

12t23t2025

12t2612025

12t26t2025

202401t45-s-206(1 )(a) [1 st]

202401

20240 1 t 45-6-1 05(1 )(a)
202401

20240115.38.8

202401

202401t5.38.3
202401

202401t5.38.4

202401

0.00 TK-795-2025-00003(

0.00 TK-795-2025-00003(

0.00 TK-795-2025-00003;

0.00 TK-795-2025-00003(

0.00 TK-795-2025-00003(

Finding Totals:

Totals For:

Report Totals:

Thornton, Jason

Citation

Citation

Citation

5 Fines:

5 Fines:

19 Fines:

0.00

0.00

80.00

10:03 AM 3of3 12t31t2025



CITY OF THOMPSON EALLS
Clalm Approval Ll st

Eor the Accounting Perlod: I/26

1 of 10
APl OO

Over spent expenditure

clar.m Check vendor f /NarE/
rnvoice */rnv Date/DescrlPtlon

Doclx[ent 9/
Line I

Drsc S

Po * Eund org acct
cash

obJect ProJ accounts

2A3952 2 s 0013
Englnee!lng Servi ces

ARPA Eunds

,ra Claim from another perlod (l-2l25)
GREAT WEST ENGINEERING, INC. 78,065.93
- Task order No. 5 Phase 3 & 4 WW

Water
Wat er

3AO73 Ll/t3/25 Sewer Phases
38013 lL/73/25 sewer Phases
3AlO4 fl/14/25 Sewer Phasea

SewerPhases3E4
Street Improvements

0. 00
0. 00

38,500,00
34 ,421 - 93
5,138.00

0. 00
0. 00

from another petLod l12 / 25)
44,700.00

5210
5310
5310
5 310
5310
2824

430550
430630
430630
430630
430630
430200

930
930
930
930
930
930
930

1010 0 0
1010 0 0
101000
101000
101000
101000
10100 0

3&4
3e4
3! 4

*r, c1a1m
OF AGRlCULTURE283963 E 10032 US DEPARTMENT

SEWER SID LOANS PAYMENT
12/24/25 SID 1

12/24/25 SrD 2

15,843.82
3, I95. 18

20,035.43
a t 925.57

53r 0
5310
5310

490510
490510
490511
490511

610
624
610
624

10100 0
10100 0
10100 0
1010 0 0

283965 E 10032 US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICUITURE
sEliER BoND LoAN PAYMENTS for Phases 1 & 2

Ser1es 2022A
serles 2022A
Serles 2O22C
serles 2O22c
Bond

2,955 .16
1,?11.84
2t663.15
1.542.45

888.00

5 310
531.0
531-0
53t 0

531 0

490515
490515
490516
4 9 0516
to2220

610
624
610
624

1010 0 0

1010 0 0

1010 0 0

1010 0 0

101000

9,761.00

283966 270331 Department of Natural Resources
ser^rer Loan - DNRC 2/l/26

02/Of/26 Princlpal sewer pa!,ment 2/2026
02/ Of/ 26 Interest sewer Payment

5 310
53r0

49a234
490230

610
624

101000
101 00 0

5,4'!6.99
1,457.09'

283961 94OOO4 BIACKFOOT TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE
lnvolce L/!/26

STREET UTILITIES
COURT UTILITIES
EINANCIAL ADMIN UTILITIES
POL]CE UTILITIES
MAYOR UTIIITES
WATER UTIIITIES
SEWER UTILITIES
13OO PRESTON AVE W ALARM

86.58
8?. ?3
92.44
92. 80
8l-.39
86.58
a6-79
60.20

1000
1000
r 000
1000
1000
5210
5310
5210

430200
4103 6 0
410500
420100
410400
430510
430610
430510

34 0
34 0
34 0
34 0
34 0
34 0
34 0
34 0

10100 0
1010 0 0

1010 0 0

1010 0 0

101000
101000
101-000
101000



a|/49/26
12| 44|12

'L ()l I 1,1' illrll lr'.'
'I'r r\t I |rl irl

I I rLr l\..1:r rrr li,,L. 1:

2 of t0
APlOO

Over spent expenditure

claim check ven<lor l+/NanE/
rnwoice #/Inv Dat.e/Desc!1pts1on

Docueent 9/
Ltne $

Dlsc $
Po t Punal org Acct

cash
obJect PloJ Account

28396A 94OOO4 BLACKEOOT TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE
PooI lnvoices 12/L/25 & l/l/26

12/ A7/25 POOL UTILITIES
OI/ AL/26 POOL UTILIT]ES

460445
464445

34 0
34 0

101 00 0
10100 0

243969
PoI lce Car hit

Pol ice

2? 0514 Blalns Auto Body

Lla2

1000
1000

1000 360 1010 0 0Car damage -

1012 DOUG ' S TRUE VALUE HARDI"JARE2A3910
suppl les

Pa rks
Se!,ae r
stleets

0.00
0.00

16?.39
0,00

1000
5 310
1000
1000

4644 3a
4 3064 0

430200
47t204

204
204
204
200

10100 0
10100 0
10100 0
10100 0

293917

Cleanlng SupplleE

2? 0? 68 East End Euel

FueI

FLIeI

Fue 1

Fue L
Fuel

Eue 1

2 ,136 .2 4

53.12

53.12

2,252. 16'
53.92

53.92
53.12

1000
I0o0
5 310
I00o
5 210
5310
1000
1000

434204
4 604 4 5

430630
430900
430530
43064 0
460430
460442
430550
430540

234
234
234
234
234
234
234
234
234

10100 o
10100 0
10100 0
L 0100 0
10100 0
10100 0
L 0100 0
10100 0
1010 0 0
1010 0 0

2839'12 25OOI3 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING, INC.
Englneerlng Selvlces - Task order No. 5 Phase 3 &

Wat er
llat er

314AA 09/25/25 sewer Phaaes 3 c 4

SewerPhages3&4
SewerPhases3e4
sewerPhases3E4
Stree! Improvementa

o.00
0,00

210.OO
0. o0
0. 00
0. 00
0. 00

5210
5210
5310
5310
5310
5310
2820

430550
430550
430630
430630
430630
430630
430200

930
930
930
930
930
930
930

1010 0 0
1010 0 0
1010 0 0
1010 0 0

1010 0 0
1010 0 0

1010 0 0

4 tlIW

2839'13 250013 GREAT IIESI ENGINEER]NG, INC. T61430'15
Engineerlng Servlces - Task order No. 4 I'{ater System PER Update

3a463 l2/la/25 water 16, 4 30.7 5
Water 0, 00
SewerPhases3E4 0.0O
SewerPhases3&4 0.00

52r0
5 210
5310
5310

430550
430550
430630
430630

930
930
930
930

1010 0 0

1010 0 0

101000
101000
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CITY OT' THOI'1E SON FALLS
Claim App-rova I Li st

!or the Accounting Period: l/26

.1 of 10
APlOO

Over spent expenditure

claim check vendo! # /NarE/
Involce */Inv Date/Descrlptlon

Docunent S/
Llne $

Dj'sc S
PO * Fund Org Acct

cash
Objcct ProJ Account

2339'78

283983

28 394 4

Parks
Sewer
l{ater
st!ee!s
Cleanlng Suppll es
Cemetary
Pool

294 .20
0. oo

99.99
141.33

52, 88
0.00
0. 00
0. 00

1000
5 310
52LA
1000
1000
1000
1000

460430
430640
430550
430200
4r1200
430900
46a 4 A5

200
200
200
200
200
200
200

10100 0
r 0100 0
101000
101 00 0
10100 0
10100 0
10100 0

1OO3 9 INLAND EMP]RE BUILDERS

243919
Water

2l 062'7 LeuLs Dr1111ng
prol ect
140542 11/74/25 water proj ect

283980 IOO59 MONTANA ENV]RONMENTAL LAB
Water & Sewer Treatment

12/37/25 sewer Treatnent
12/ l1/ 25 Water Treatrnent

283981 270027 MONTANA SUPREME COURT
CONrERENCE - Clty ,Iudge Thohas Colllns

,ludge Tralnlng

5310
5 210

430640
43054 0

360
360

101 00 0
101 00 0

5 210 430550 930

1000 410360 370

t-01040

r.01000

842.00
67. 00

100.00

100.00

1OO7 5 NAPA AUTO PARTS
Streets
PooI
Parks

r,318.55

0. 00
0. 00

1000
r.000
1000

430200
460445
460430

204
2AA
2Aa

10100 0
10100 0
10100 0

22 OO2 O NORTHWESTERN ENERGY
Cemetery 411 Gol f
Alnsworth FleId 108 Llncoln
Alnsworth EleId 108 S Llncoln
BalIfleld l-240 Mount Sllcox Dr
Gleenwood Stleet Llght
1300 W Preston Ave NEW
2 FERRY ST LIET 2

ferry St Lift Station pump sta
trl Preston Ave Lift station
5OO Main Street

2,6',7 4.69
22.38

0.00
21 .64

0. 00
21 .70

L,942.11
188.60
t'7 9.47
326.'15

0. 00

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
5 310
53i0
5310
5310
5310

430900
460430
460430
460430
430200
130630
430630
430630
430630
430630

34 0
34 0

34 0
340
34 0
34 0

34 0
34 0

34 0

34 0

1o 100 0

1010 0 0

r01.000
1010 0 0

1010 0 0

1010 0 0

101000
101000
101000
i01000



aL/o9/26
12t44272

CITY OF THOMI'SON F'AT,LS
Claim Appr.,vaL l,ist

lor Lhe Accoun!ir,.t Period: 1/2b

Page: 5 of 10
Report ID: AP100

Over sper,t expenditure

clalm check vendo! f/Nane/
Involce lllInv Date/Descrlptlon

Document 9/
Ll'ne I

carh
Po ll Eunal olg Acct Obl.ct ProJ Account

243945

283986

283988

22OO2O NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

Cemetery 411 Gol f
Alnsworth Fleld 108 Lincoln
Alnsworth Field 108 S Lincoln
Balffield 1240 Mount si-tcox Dr
Greenwood Street Llght
1300 l4i Preston Ave NEW

2 EERRY ST LIFT 2
Ferry St I,l-ft Statlon puhp sta
w Preston Ave Llft statlon
500 Maln street

0. 00
0, 00

22. Lt
0. 00
0. o0
0.00
0.00
0,00

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
5310
5 310
5 310
5 310
5 310

430900
460{30
460430
460430
430200
{30630
43C630
430630
430630
430630

34 0

34 0
34 0
34 0
34 0
34 0
34 0
34 o
34 0

101000
10100 0
10100 0
1010 0 0
1010 0 0

1010 0 0

1010 0 0

i.010 0 0
1010 0 0
1010 0 0

22OO2O NORTH'iESTERN ENERGY
FIRE 225 GROVE
SEWER COI,IECTION 903 MAIDEN I,N
CITY HAIL 108 FULTON
V{ATER TREATMENT 143 ASHIEY CRE

POOL 50? GOIE
WATER SOURCE 610 GOLE
STREET 711 GOLF
WATER T6D 612 .'EEEERSON
CEMETERY 506 GOLF
PARK 101 MAIN
WATER SOURCE 760 MOUNT SILCOX
FIRE 1006 MAIDEN LN
STREET LIGHT 6O]-E E MT SIICOX
WATER T&D 143 ASHLEY CREEK
COMMUNITY CENTER 410 GOLE
PARK 104 O JEFFERSON

2,64

213.
65.

22.

83.
29.

1, 13 9,
131 .

35.

114 .

3.?5
20
98
63
69

05
9t
83
'7?

31
68
36
95
00
't2
85

1000
5310
1o0o
5 210
1000
5 210
1000
5 210
1000
1000

100 0
1000
5 210
1000
1000

42044O
430630
411200
430540
4604 45
430530
430200
430550
430900
460430
430530
420404
460430
4 3055 0

450442
460430

340
340
340
340
340
34 0
34 0
34 0
34 0
34 0
34 0
34 0
340
340
340
340

101000
101000
r01000
101000
10r000
101000
1010 0 o
10100 0
r01000
10100 0
101 00 0
10100 0
r 0100 0
1010 0 0
1010 0 0
1010 0 0

2A39A1 22OO2O NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

October and December Involces
STREET IIGHTlNG 1000 4 302 00 340 101000

27 0l22 Repubflc Servlees
GARBAGE DlSPOSAL. POO1
GARBAGE DISPOSAL - colnm center
Garbage Disposal - ball fle]d
carbage Disposal - cl ty
Garbage Dlsposal - CitY ShoP

159.20
0. 00"

30. 00
30. 00
60. 00
39.24

100 0
1000
1000
1000
52r.0

46444s
4604 4 2
460430
4Lt20a
430540

390
390
390
390
390

1010 0 0
1010 0 0
1010 0 0
10100 0
10100 0



aa/a9/26
12t44t12

CITY OF THOMPSON EALLS
Claim Approval l,ist

Eor the Accounting Perlod: l/26

Page: 6 of 10
Reporl ID: AP10 0

Over spen! expendlture

claim check vendo! lllNane/
Invoice #/Inv Date/Desc!1pt1on

Documents $/
Ll.ne $

Dj'sc $
PO # Fund Org Acct

carh
Object ProJ Account

283990 270090 Department of Revenue - Buslness
Contract Awarded by: Clty of Thompson EaIls
contract Awarded to: S&L Underground, Inc

FE1N # 86-0 91513 4

Sewer Proj ect

2e3991 240040 safeguard
clalm Warrants

12/ L9/25 9009531835 Cla1m I'iarrants

9 72/ 22/ 25 Sewer ProJect

283992

283993 10095 SANDERS COUNTY IEDGER
Dog Tag Ad and CouncII Member Ward 3 Ad

24161 L2/ 31/ 25 Doq Taq
2416'1 12/3L/ 25 Councll Ward

Sewer I'lnanci a1 Aid
Legal Advertlslng

283994

2A39A9 21a'7A6 S&L Underground, Inc.
W't[ Phase 3 & 4 PaY Application 4

SRFph3&4

250013 GREAT 
'qEST 

ENG]NEER]NG, INC.
Services - Growth PoIicy Update

Phas es
Phases
Phases

9AA ,265.26

9aa, 265 .26

9.093.59

5310 430630 930

5 310 430630 930

1000 41050 0 2AA

1C00 43a2aa 34 0

1000 430200 204

101000

101000

1010 0 0

i01000

101000

22 OO2 6 SALISH SHORES UTILITIES
Road Assessment Fee

150.00
150,00

1,107.16

I | \a'7 .1-6

720.00

6,707.00

6,7 a1 .aA

2t 96r.11

27 0715 STUDS LLC
suppll es
can Ilners

56. 98
22.89
34.09

283995
citY

27 018I SUSrC CONSTRUCTTON, rNC.
shop garage doo! and opener
512a Al/08/26 clty shop garage door

288.00
432. aA

0. 00
0. 00

1000
1000
5310
5210

440600
41010 0
430610
430510

310
310
350
350

101000
101000
1010 0 0
1010 0 0

1000
100 0

42C 4 AO

46A4 3 A

200
2AA

101000
101000

2A39 96
Engineering

Waler.
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewe r

0. 00
0. 00
0. 0c
0. 00
0. 00
0.00
0.00

2,961 .71r

5310
5310
5310
5310
5310
2824
1000

430550
430630
430630
430630
430630
430630
430200
41 0500

930
930
930
93C
930
930
930
350

1010 0 0
1010 0 0
101000
i01000
101000
1010 0 0
t- 0100 0
1010 0 0

1&
1&

36,

2
2
A

4

Street Improvemen
Growth Policy



at/a9/26
L2t44t12

rJITY OT THOMPSON EALLS
Claim Approva I llst

Eor the Accounting P€riod: L/26

7 of 10
APlOO

ove-r spent expenditure

CIaj'm Check Venclo! llll{alne/
rnvoice L/Inv Date/DescEl.ptlon

oocument 9/
Llne I

Disc $
Po # Fund org Acct

Carh
obJec! PloJ Account

243991

LAA92A

102] 8 THATCHER COMPANY

12/ 11/ 25 55G Drum T-Chlor

OF MONTANA

12.5

243998

2e3999

284402

27 063',7
266',7 05 07/ 07/ 26
26656A 12/ 3l / 2s

IT support
I? support
IT support

266331 tI/ 30 / 25
26633',7 t|/ 30/ 25
266331 t1-/ 30/ 25
26633',7 tL/ 30 / 25
266331 |L/ 30/ 25
266331 t7/ 30 / 25

Se rver
Server
Se rver
Se rver
Se rver
Server

1 , 519. 18
384.80
400,00,

0,0o
0. 00r
0,00

122.50"

722.54+
t22.54
722.54

5274
1000
1000
1000
5310
1000
1000
1000
1000
52LO
1000

430510
410500
42ALO0
410400
{30610
410500
410350
4104 0 0
420100
430510
410500

350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350

10100 0
10100 0
10100 0
1or000
10100 0
10100 0
10100 0

10100 0
1010 0 0

ic1000
t 0100 0

Unlv1slon, 1nc.
IT support
IT Support

52tO 430540 2AA

521.0 4 305{ 0 204

52t0 430550 390

101000

1C1000

101 00 0

97 OO2O USA BLUE BOOK
9lo4LZ 12/ L5/ 25 chlorlne Sampler

284000 990046 USDA-EOREST SERVICE
2'720 SPECIAL USES PIA17 915 WATER TRANS PIPELTNE 12" D
PERMIT ISSUED 1-30.2001

168. 4 r
r68.41

12/ A7/ 25 915 SPECIAL USE PE R}.4IT

UNDERGROUND LOCATlON2 84 001 950023 UTILITIES
3 Excavation Notlces

Wet er
Sewer

5125170 L2/3l/25 wat.er
Sewer

5 210
5 310
5210
5310

430550
430530
430550
430630

390
390
390
390

10r000
10100 0
10100 0
10100 0

23004 0 VERIZON WTRE1ESS
CITY UTII, - 5991 Ne1l
POLICE UTIL- 04 35 Chrls
POLICE UTIL - 2054 Mike
MAYOTI UTIL - 6903
PoLlcE UTI! - 2239 Roy
POLICE UTrL - 4791 ,lason
clTY UIII - 3445

338.8?
48.41
48.41
48.41
48.41
48.41
48.41
48.41

5210
1000
1000
r000
1000
1000
5210

430550
420100
420100
410400
420100
420100
430550

I010 0 0
r01000
r0i.000
101000
101-000
1010 0 0
10100 0

34 0
34 0
34 0
34 0
34 0
340
340



a1/ 09/ 26 CITY OE THO!1PSON EALI-S
Clarm Approval List

For the Accounting Period: \/26

Page: 8 of 10
Report 1D: AP100

Over spent expenditure

claln check Vendo. lllNane/
rnvolce #/Inv Date/Desc!lptlon

Document 9/
L1ne $ Po il Eund org Acct

cash
ObJect ProJ Accounts

2A4A03

2A 4aA4

24001? WESTERN STATES EQUIPMENT CO.
Generator Repai r

12/ 31/ 25 Generator Repalr

95.?5
0. 00

95. r5*

ll of clalms 41 Total:

Total Electronic clalms

5310
5210

430640
430530

360
360

1010 0 0

101000

270296 WEX BANK
Street
Park
Poo I

Community Center
Water Source
Warer Treatment
Water T&D
Sel,er Collectlon
Sewer Treatment
Fi re
Pol i ce
St-reets Gas Tax

1,111.84
67.22
61.22
6I-22

67-22
6r-22
67.22
67-22
61- 22
61. 24'
0. 00

438.,10
0. 00

67-22

1000
1000
t- 000
r 000
t- 000
5214
5214
5214
5310
5310
1000
1000
2A2A
1000

430200
460430
4644 4 5
430900
4644 4 2

430530
43054 0

430550
430630
43064 0

424 4 AA

42ArAA
430200
430900

23A
230
234
234
23A

234
234
234
234
234
234
234
234

1010 0 0

10r000
1010 0 0

1010 0 0

1010 0 0

1010 0 0

1010 0 0

1010 0 0

10t-000
101000
101-000
1010 0 0

10i-000
lCt-000

1198,343.44

54,461.00 Total Non-Electronic clal.ms 1143442. {a
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